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The Permanent Mission of Nicaragua to the Organization of American States has the honor of writing to the General Secretariat of the Organization of American States to forward the following reports: Report on Confidence- and Security-Building Measures of a Military Nature Implemented in 2010, Report on Military Spending by the Army of Nicaragua from January 1, 2010, to December 31, 2010; and Summary Report on Humanitarian Demining Operations as of December 2010.


The Permanent Mission of Nicaragua to the Organization of American States avails itself of the occasion to convey to the General Secretariat of the Organization of American States renewed assurances of its highest and most distinguished consideration.

Washington, D.C., December 15, 2011

To the
General Secretariat

Organization of American States (OAS)

Washington, D.C.
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REPÚBLICA DE NICARAGUA
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MANAGUA, NICARAGUA

REPÚBLICA DE NICARAGUA
INFORME DE GASTOS MILITARES

EJÉRCITO DE NICARAGUA

PAÍS
:
NICARAGUA

Ejercicio Económico
:
01 ENERO 2010 / 31 DICIEMBRE 2010

Moneda Nacional y

Unidad de Medida
:
CÓRDOBAS / MILES

Tasa de Cambio 
:
C$ 21.36 x U$ 1.00

Medida
:
Sb
Descripción de los rubros
	DESCRIPCIÓN DE RUBROS
	VALOR

(Miles de Córdobas)

	I. GASTOS DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

1.1
Personal

1.1.1
Conscriptos


1.1.2
Otro personal Militar


1.1.3
Personal Civil


1.2
Operaciones y Mantenimiento

1.2.1
Materiales para uso corriente


1.2.2
Mantenimiento y Reparación


1.2.3
Servicios prestados por terceros


1.2.4
Alquileres de inmuebles


1.2.5
Otros Gastos

2.
GASTOS DE CAPITAL

2.1
Proyectos de Inversión Pública

2.1.10
Recursos del Tesoro


2.1.11
Donación Externa

2.2 Reparación capital equipo

2.3
Gastos Elecciones Regionales


TOTAL (1 + 2) CÓRDOBAS

TOTAL US$
	894,476.0

530,321.0

181,591.0

309,414.0

39,316.0

364,155.0

250,680.0

29,013.0

77,917.0

2,544.0

4,001.0

39,443.0

12,209.0

1,975.0

10,234.0

20,000.0

7,234.0

933,919.0

43,722.0
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